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September 17, 2021 
 
 
Via Email: kfrink@crystalriverfl.org 
Mr. Ken Frink 
City Manager 
City of Crystal River 
123 Northwest U.S. Highway 19 
Crystal River, FL  34428 
 

Re:   Application for Amendment to the Official Zoning Map of the City of Crystal River 
and a PUD Amendment to the PUD known as Plantation Outpost Club and Resort 
(the “Applications”)  
Applicant:  Crystal River Plantation Corporation 

 
Dear Mr. Frink: 
 
 As you know, I represent the applicant, Crystal River Plantation Corporation, with regard 
to the referenced Applications.   
 
 Pursuant to Section 10.03.06.B of the City’s Land Development Code, the Applicant is 
hereby requesting an automatic continuance of the City Council 2nd Reading public hearing (“2nd 
Reading”) from September 27, 2021 to November 8, 2021.   

 
Also, pursuant to Section 10.03.06.D, the Applicant agrees to reimburse the City for all 

advertising costs associated with rescheduling the 2nd Reading and acknowledges that the 
2nd Reading will not be scheduled until such payment is received.  

 
The reason for the request for the continuance is to provide additional information 

regarding questions raised by both staff and City Council related to stormwater management and 
water resources, along with other matters discussed during the City Council 1st Reading public 
hearing.  We do not anticipate the need for further continuances beyond November 8, 2021.  
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Please let me know if you have any questions or require additional information.  Thank 
you for your consideration and assistance. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
      HILL WARD HENDERSON 

 
      Kami Corbett 
 
KC/bc  
cc: Brian Herrmann, Planning and Community Development Services Director 
   (via email:  bherrmann@crystralriverfl.org) 
 Mia Fink, City Clerk (via email:  mfink@crystralriverfl.org) 
 Robert W. Batsel, Jr., Esq., City Attorney (via email:  rbatsel@ocalalaw.com) 
 Heidi Carlman (via email:  hcarlman@ocalalaw.com) 

Kenneth Metcalf, AICP (via email:  kmetcalf@stearnsweaver.com)  
Daniel Baker (via email:  dbaker@acpcommunities.com)  
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